

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19528/2025

Babulal Sharma S/o Late Shri Mangilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Mohini Rajawat on behalf of
Mr. Ajay Singh Yaduvanshi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

28/04/2026

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within three weeks.

In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this writ petition in the office of Mr. Rajpal Dhankar, Adv., who represents the respondent-Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Rajpal Dhankar, Adv., as counsel for respondents, in the cause-list.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

Dushyant/20